
Zug, March 09, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Dividend Indices effective on March 18, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.03.2024 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 RO402L ROSNGNACNOR3 ROMGAZ S A Addition

18.03.2024 SD1P STOXX EU Enlarged Select Dividend 15 EW041 PLCFRPT00013 CYFROWY POLSAT Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 598475 DK0060083210 DMPKBT.NORDEN Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 426330 NO0010161896 DNB BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 484652 SE0000242455 SWEDBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 B12PJ2 SE0001662230 HUSQVARNA B Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 SE50JU SE0007491303 BRAVIDA HOLDING AB Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 ES032 SE0014504817 LOOMIS Addition

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 458127 FI0009000665 METSA BOARD B Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 464580 NO0005052605 NORSK HYDRO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 473249 NO0010063308 TELENOR Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 440776 SE0000106205 PEAB B Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 430384 SE0000108656 ERICSSON LM B Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 415550 SE0000806994 JM Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 SD2F STOXX Nordic Select Dividend 20 SE10HO SE0020845014 BETSSON B Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 407141 ES0113679I37 BANKINTER Addition

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3E EURO STOXX Select Dividend 30 439180 FR0010040865 GECINA Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3EX EURO STOXX ESG-X Select Dividend 30 439180 FR0010040865 GECINA Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 28758 GB0002875804 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 GB10B3 JE00B4T3BW64 GLENCORE PLC Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3P STOXX Europe Select Dividend 30 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 HK50CI KYG2177B1014 CK Asset Holdings Ltd Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 HK912D KYG960071028 WH GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PP STOXX Asia/Pacific Select Dividend 30 B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion
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18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 606558 AU000000ANZ3 ANZ GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 624439 AU000000MTS0 Metcash Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 JP002A JP3131090007 IIDA GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 677543 JP3326410002 SANKYO Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 HK50CI KYG2177B1014 CK Asset Holdings Ltd Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 B0PB4M HK0823032773 Link Real Estate Investment Tr Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 643514 JP3854600008 Honda Motor Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PPX STOXX Asia/Pacific ESG-X Select Dividend 30 B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 317731 GB00B17BBQ50 INVESTEC Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 DE3082 DE000A1ML7J1 Vonovia SE Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 464580 NO0005052605 NORSK HYDRO Deletion

18.03.2024 SD3PX STOXX Europe ESG-X Select Dividend 30 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Deletion

18.03.2024 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 F US3453708600 Ford Motor Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 PXD US7237871071 Pioneer Natural Resources Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 UPC US7591EP1005 Regions Financial Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 STX IE00BKVD2N49 SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 MMM US88579Y1010 3M Co. Deletion

18.03.2024 SD4AP STOXX North America Select Dividend 40 BBK US89832Q1094 Truist Financial Corp Deletion

18.03.2024 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 CHV US1667641005 Chevron Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 F US3453708600 Ford Motor Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 IPG US4606901001 INTERPUBLIC GP. Addition

18.03.2024 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 STX IE00BKVD2N49 SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

18.03.2024 SD4APX STOXX North America ESG-X Select Dividend 40 BBK US89832Q1094 Truist Financial Corp Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 HK50CI KYG2177B1014 CK Asset Holdings Ltd Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 HK912D KYG960071028 WH GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 F US3453708600 Ford Motor Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 PXD US7237871071 Pioneer Natural Resources Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 UPC US7591EP1005 Regions Financial Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 28758 GB0002875804 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 STX IE00BKVD2N49 SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 GB10B3 JE00B4T3BW64 GLENCORE PLC Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 MMM US88579Y1010 3M Co. Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGP STOXX Global Select Dividend 100 BBK US89832Q1094 Truist Financial Corp Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 606558 AU000000ANZ3 ANZ GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 624439 AU000000MTS0 Metcash Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 317731 GB00B17BBQ50 INVESTEC Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 JP002A JP3131090007 IIDA GROUP HOLDINGS Addition
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18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 677543 JP3326410002 SANKYO Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 HK50CI KYG2177B1014 CK Asset Holdings Ltd Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 CHV US1667641005 Chevron Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 F US3453708600 Ford Motor Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 IPG US4606901001 INTERPUBLIC GP. Addition

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 DE3082 DE000A1ML7J1 Vonovia SE Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 774563 FR0000064578 COVIVIO Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 B0PB4M HK0823032773 Link Real Estate Investment Tr Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 STX IE00BKVD2N49 SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 643514 JP3854600008 Honda Motor Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 464580 NO0005052605 NORSK HYDRO Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 775125 NO0010208051 YARA Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

18.03.2024 SDGPX STOXX Global ESG-X Select Dividend 100 BBK US89832Q1094 Truist Financial Corp Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 647211 BMG507361001 Jardine Matheson Holdings Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID00ID ID1000057003 Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk PT Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID00OJ ID1000106602 ANEKA TAMBANG Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID00A5 ID1000106800 SEMEN INDONESIA PERSERO TBK PT Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID0050 ID1000118201 Bank Rakyat Indonesia Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID002X ID1000122807 Astra International Tbk PT Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID003Y ID1000129000 PT TELKOM INDONESIA TBK Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY00FZ MYL1015OO006 AMMB Holdings Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY002M MYL1023OO000 CIMB Group Holdings Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY00J3 MYL1066OO009 RHB BANK BHD Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY001L MYL1155OO000 Malayan Banking Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY004O MYL1295OO004 Public Bank Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY00I2 MYL3816OO005 MISC Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PH04AK PHY6028G1361 Metropolitan Bank & Trust Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 626551 SG1L01001701 DBS Group Holdings Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 691678 SG1M31001969 United Overseas Bank Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 681198 SG1V61937297 Singapore Airlines Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 SG14U7 SG2F24986083 GEO ENERGY RESOURCES Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH501G TH0219010Z06 TIPCO ASPHALT Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH219M TH0371010Z05 SUPALAI Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH203F TH0418G10Z03 JASMINE INTERNATIONAL Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH228M TH0577C10Z04 SANSIRI Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN22SE VN000000GAS3 PETROVIETNAM GAS Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN808Y VN000000HDB1 HO CHI MINH CTDEV. JST. CMLBK. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN703S VN000000TCH5 HOANG HUY INV.FNSR. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 643491 BMG4587L1090 Hongkong Land Holdings Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID0094 ID1000058407 United Tractors Tbk PT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID00HC ID1000094006 BUKIT ASAM TBK PT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID00JE ID1000108509 INDO TAMBANGRAYA MEGAH Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID0061 ID1000111602 Perusahaan Gas Negara PT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 ID80EH ID1000116601 HARUM ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 616447 MU0117U00026 Golden Agri-Resources Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY00CW MYL2445OO004 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 MY102N MYL5183OO008 PETRONAS CHEMICALS GP. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PH04FP PHY272571498 Globe Telecom Inc Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PH202A PHY5764J1483 MANILA ELECTRIC Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PH043D PHY7072Q1032 PLDT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 SG30GR SG1F29855813 SAMUDERA SHIP.LINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 SG151F SG1J94892465 UMS HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 PS060 SG1W35938974 FIRST RESOURCES Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH106H TH0133010Z09 REGIONAL CONTAINERS LIN. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH218L TH0363010Z02 PRECIOUS SHIPPING Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH00IS TH0796010005 Thai Oil PCL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 TH602I TH6838010002 STAR PTL.REFN. Deletion
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18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN505S VN000000DCM9 PETROVIETNAM CA MAU FERTILIZER Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN00K2 VN000000DGC1 DUCGIANG CHEMICALS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN005N VN000000DPM1 Petrovietnam Fertilizer & Chem Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN70F4 VN000000VCI9 VIETCAP SECURITIES Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN80H7 VN000000VHM0 VINHOMES Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE3DP STOXX ASEAN Select Dividend 30 VN107Q VN000000VIB1 VIETNAM INTL COMMERCIAL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID00OJ ID1000106602 ANEKA TAMBANG Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID00A5 ID1000106800 SEMEN INDONESIA PERSERO TBK PT Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID0050 ID1000118201 Bank Rakyat Indonesia Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID20FC ID1000125503 ACE HARDWARE INDONESIA Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00FZ MYL1015OO006 AMMB Holdings Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00J3 MYL1066OO009 RHB BANK BHD Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY001L MYL1155OO000 Malayan Banking Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY004O MYL1295OO004 Public Bank Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY237W MYL2089OO000 UNITED PLANTATIONS Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00I2 MYL3816OO005 MISC Bhd Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY50AZ MYL5248OO009 BERMAZ AUTO Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY70H8 MYL5288OO005 SIME DARBY PROPERTY Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00N7 MYL6033OO004 Petronas Gas BHD Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH04AK PHY6028G1361 Metropolitan Bank & Trust Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 681075 SG1T75931496 Singapore Telecommunications L Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 649026 SG1U68934629 KEPPEL Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 681198 SG1V61937297 Singapore Airlines Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 636679 SGXE21576413 Genting Singapore PLC Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH00HR TH0068010Z07 TMBTHANACHART BANK PCL Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH501G TH0219010Z06 TIPCO ASPHALT Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH215I TH0308010Y08 AP THAILAND Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH203F TH0418G10Z03 JASMINE INTERNATIONAL Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH207J TH0465010005 ELECTRICITY GENERATING Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH228M TH0577C10Z04 SANSIRI Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH001B TH0637010Y00 Ratch Group Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 B15F66 TH0902010014 Thai Beverage PCL Addition

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 643491 BMG4587L1090 Hongkong Land Holdings Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID0094 ID1000058407 United Tractors Tbk PT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID00HC ID1000094006 BUKIT ASAM TBK PT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID00JE ID1000108509 INDO TAMBANGRAYA MEGAH Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID00SN ID1000110901 INDIKA ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID0061 ID1000111602 Perusahaan Gas Negara PT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID80EH ID1000116601 HARUM ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 ID80GJ ID1000121601 ERAJAYA SWASEMBADA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 616447 MU0117U00026 Golden Agri-Resources Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY00CW MYL2445OO004 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY102N MYL5183OO008 PETRONAS CHEMICALS GP. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY70G7 MYL5285OO001 SIME DARBY PLANTATION Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 MY005P MYL5347OO009 Tenaga Nasional Bhd Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH04FP PHY272571498 Globe Telecom Inc Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH202A PHY5764J1483 MANILA ELECTRIC Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PH043D PHY7072Q1032 PLDT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 692737 SG0531000230 Venture Corp. Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PS043 SG1V35936920 CAPITALAND INDIA TRUST Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 PS060 SG1W35938974 FIRST RESOURCES Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH106H TH0133010Z09 REGIONAL CONTAINERS LIN. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH20V7 TH0254A10Z06 SRI TRANG AGRO-INDUSTRY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH218L TH0363010Z02 PRECIOUS SHIPPING Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH204G TH0420010Y01 BANGCHAK CORP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH20NZ TH0808010Y07 BANGKOK CHAIN HOSPITAL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH602I TH6838010002 STAR PTL.REFN. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXAE5DEP STOXX ASEAN-Five Select Dividend 50 TH109K TH8798010006 NORTH EAST RUBBERS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 528983 AT0000652011 ERSTE GROUP BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 449774 BE0003565737 KBC GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 408522 DE0005190003 BMW Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Addition
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18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 DE14EA DE000DTR0CK8 DAIMLER TRUCK Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 492752 DE000ENAG999 E.ON Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HLDG PREF Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 EE009 ES0140609019 CAIXABANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 557955 FI0009007132 FORTUM Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 726261 FR0000045072 CREDIT AGRICOLE Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 458887 FR0000120628 AXA Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 471279 FR0000131906 RENAULT Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B0C2CQ FR0010208488 ENGIE Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B1VP0K FR0010451203 REXEL Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 71921 GB00BH4HKS39 VODAFONE GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 7560 IE00BD1RP616 BANK OF IRELAND GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 405671 IT0000062072 ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 IT404J IT0000072170 FINECOBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 407683 IT0000072618 INTESA SANPAOLO Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 549913 IT0001233417 A2A Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 737826 IT0005218380 BANCO BPM Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 423244 IT0005239360 UNICREDIT Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 569954 IT0005508921 BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 468520 NL0000009538 PHILIPS Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 472370 NL0000379121 RANDSTAD Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 NL403F NL0010773842 NN GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 433560 NL00150001Q9 STELLANTIS Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 524918 PTEDP0AM0009 EDP ENERGIAS DE PORTUGAL Addition

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 547692 CH0009002962 BARRY CALLEBAUT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 477408 CH0012005267 NOVARTIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 474577 CH0012032048 ROCHE HLDG P Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 416921 DK0010181759 CARLSBERG B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 DK001Y DK0060252690 PANDORA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 465853 DK0060336014 NOVONESIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 709538 ES0113860A34 BCO SABADELL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 431536 ES0130670112 ENDESA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 442464 ES0144580Y14 IBERDROLA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 672716 ES0173093024 Redeia Corporacion Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 473322 ES0173516115 REPSOL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 449667 FI0009013403 KONE B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 481830 FR0000121220 SODEXO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 556582 FR0000121964 KLEPIERRE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 439180 FR0010040865 GECINA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 28758 GB0002875804 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 83860 GB0004082847 STANDARD CHARTERED Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 45449 GB0004544929 IMPERIAL BRANDS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 71887 GB0007188757 RIO TINTO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 98952 GB0009895292 ASTRAZENECA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 14084 GB0030913577 BT GRP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 7820 GB0031348658 BARCLAYS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B06QFB GB00B06QFB75 IG GRP HLDG Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 490151 GB00B1XZS820 ANGLO AMERICAN Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 64623 GB00B39J2M42 UNITED UTILITIES GRP Deletion
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18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 81410 GB00B5ZN1N88 SEGRO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 GB90MM GB00BKFB1C65 M&G Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 321430 GB00BYQ0JC66 BEAZLEY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 579802 IT0003128367 ENEL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 725147 IT0003153415 SNAM RETE GAS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 NO10Q2 NO0010345853 AKER BP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXEMD4P STOXX Europe Maximum Dividend 40 597838 SE0000667925 TELIA COMPANY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 466160 AT0000746409 VERBUND Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 435209 DE0005785604 FRESENIUS Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 449000 FI0009000202 KESKO Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 XXXXX3 FI0009013296 NESTE Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 462220 FI0009014377 ORION B Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 441870 DE0006047004 HEIDELBERG MATERIALS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 DE14EA DE000DTR0CK8 DAIMLER TRUCK Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 407023 FR0000120644 DANONE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 470384 FR0000121485 Kering Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 481808 FR0000125486 VINCI Deletion

18.03.2024 SXENFDP EURO iSTOXX ex Financials High Dividend 50 B28DTJ FR0006174348 BUREAU VERITAS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 CHV US1667641005 Chevron Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 FTEN US3205171057 FIRST HORIZON Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 F US3453708600 Ford Motor Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 HBAN US4461501045 Huntington Bancshares Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 PNC US6934751057 PNC Financial Services Group I Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 PXD US7237871071 Pioneer Natural Resources Co. Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 UPC US7591EP1005 Regions Financial Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 STB US9029733048 U.S. Bancorp Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 UBSI US9099071071 UNITED BANKSHARES Addition

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 AVZ BMG491BT1088 INVESCO Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 LEG US5246601075 LEGGETT&PLATT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 US03SH US58463J3041 MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 NRG US6293775085 NRG Energy Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 QCSB US6494451031 New York Community Bancorp Inc Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 MMM US88579Y1010 3M Co. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 BBK US89832Q1094 Truist Financial Corp Deletion

18.03.2024 SXUSD3P STOXX USA Select Dividend 30 UGI US9026811052 UGI Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 528983 AT0000652011 ERSTE GROUP BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 449774 BE0003565737 KBC GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 408522 DE0005190003 BMW Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 DE14EA DE000DTR0CK8 DAIMLER TRUCK Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 492752 DE000ENAG999 E.ON Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HLDG PREF Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 EE009 ES0140609019 CAIXABANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 557955 FI0009007132 FORTUM Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 726261 FR0000045072 CREDIT AGRICOLE Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 458887 FR0000120628 AXA Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 471279 FR0000131906 RENAULT Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B0C2CQ FR0010208488 ENGIE Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B1VP0K FR0010451203 REXEL Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 71921 GB00BH4HKS39 VODAFONE GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 7560 IE00BD1RP616 BANK OF IRELAND GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 405671 IT0000062072 ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition
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18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 IT404J IT0000072170 FINECOBANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 407683 IT0000072618 INTESA SANPAOLO Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 549913 IT0001233417 A2A Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 737826 IT0005218380 BANCO BPM Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 423244 IT0005239360 UNICREDIT Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 569954 IT0005508921 BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 468520 NL0000009538 PHILIPS Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 472370 NL0000379121 RANDSTAD Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 NL403F NL0010773842 NN GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 433560 NL00150001Q9 STELLANTIS Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 524918 PTEDP0AM0009 EDP ENERGIAS DE PORTUGAL Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 B17ZL5 AU000000MIN4 MINERAL RESOURCES Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 611220 AU000000ORG5 Origin Energy Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 671574 AU000000QBE9 QBE Insurance Group Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 622010 AU000000RIO1 Rio Tinto Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 AU502B AU000000S320 South32 Australia Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 AU01Z4 AU000000SCG8 SCENTRE GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 685085 AU000000SGP0 Stockland Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 677670 AU000000STO6 Santos Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 658508 AU000000SUN6 SUNCORP GROUP LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 608545 AU000000TLS2 TELSTRA GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 PA020 AU000000WHC8 Whitehaven Coal Ltd. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 AU80P1 AU0000016875 VIVA ENERGY GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 697972 AU0000224040 WOODSIDE ENERGY GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 477408 CH0012005267 NOVARTIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 474577 CH0012032048 ROCHE HLDG P Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 416921 DK0010181759 CARLSBERG B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 431536 ES0130670112 ENDESA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 473322 ES0173516115 REPSOL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 449667 FI0009013403 KONE B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 481830 FR0000121220 SODEXO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 556582 FR0000121964 KLEPIERRE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 45449 GB0004544929 IMPERIAL BRANDS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 40054 GB0005405286 HSBC Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 71887 GB0007188757 RIO TINTO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 7820 GB0031348658 BARCLAYS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 81410 GB00B5ZN1N88 SEGRO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 579802 IT0003128367 ENEL Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 725147 IT0003153415 SNAM RETE GAS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 680546 JP3368000000 Resonac Holdings Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 647453 JP3726800000 Japan Tobacco Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 642012 SG1M51904654 CAPTIALAND INT COMM TRUST Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 656387 SG1M77906915 CAPITALAND ASCENDAS REIT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 WAG US9314271084 WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1MDP STOXX Global Maximum Dividend 40 WY US9621661043 Weyerhaeuser Co. Deletion
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